F.No.8-37/ZP/N&MA/2018/PF-I/743

जिला परिषद् / Zilla Parishad

उत्तर तथा मध्य अण्डमान/North & Middle Andaman लखनऊ, मायाबन्दर/Lucknow, Mayabunder

Mayabunder, Dated: 07th September2018

PRESS NOTE

All the Un-employed Co-operative Societies/ Co-operative Societies duly registered with Registrar of Co-Operative Societies (Both Civil & Electrical) who wishes to enroll with this Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman are directed to furnish complete documents and the societies, those who have already enrolled with Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman are hereby informed that following documents are requested to be submitted in the Office of the Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman, Lucknow, Mayabunder for preparation of roaster list within 15 days from the date of publication.

- 1. Audit report of previous financial year 2017-2018.
- 2. Name of Engineer with Aadhaar No./ Qualification (self attested copy pf certificate & contact No. alongwith undertaken by technical staff and also the concerned technical staff must personally got verify their copy of certificates with the originals from Executive Engineer, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman before submission of documents for enrollment).
- 3. PAN card details in letter head of Co-operative Societies.
- 4. Self attested Aadhaar Card copy of both President & Secretary of Co-Operative Society.
- 5. Details on members in the Society alongwith Aadhaar No.
- 6. Copy of proceedings of last meeting of the society.

Further, to note that in case the Co-operative societies fails to submit the above said documents within the time period mentioned above, they will not be eligible for enrollment in the Roster system of Zilla Parishad works for the year 2018-2019 and no work/ Work Order will be awarded to that Co-operative society.

-Sd-

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman Mayabunder

(On behalf of Adhyaksha, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman)

To:

- 1. The Director, Information & Publicity, A&N Administration, Port Blair, with the request to publish above Press Note in "The Daily Telegrams" & , "Dweep Samachar" immediately.
- 2. The Chief Editor, "The Daily Telegrams", Govt. Press, Port Blair, for kind information please.
- 3. The Chief Editor, "Dweep Samachar", Port Blair, for kind information please.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Station Director, All India Radio, Port Blair with the request to broadcast the press note.
- 2. The Station Director, Doordharsan Kendra, Port Blair with the request to telecast the press note.

Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman, for kind information.
- 2. The Secretary-Cum-Director (RD), A&N Administration, Port Blair for kind information.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (PRIs), A&N Admn, Port Blair for kind information.
- 4. The Chief Accounts Officer, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman, for kind information.
- 5. The Assistant Planning Officer, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman, for kind information.
- 6. All Zilla Parishad Members, N&M Andaman, for kind information.
- 7. All Assistant Engineers, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman, for kind information.

-Sd-

Chief Executive Officer Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman Mayabunder

(On behalf of Adhyaksha, Zilla Parishad, N&M Andaman)